
                                        Forester Invitational
                        Foss Park Golf Course - Hosted by Lake Forest College
                                       North Chicago, Illinois
                                         September 20, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                              
                                  **** Womens' 6000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5658  Yaneli Guajardo               Jr  Lake Forest                    23:54.7  6:25 
      2    2 5660  Madeline Morland              Fr  Lake Forest                    24:26.3  6:34 
      3    3 5601  Natalia Hernandez             So  Elmhurst                       25:03.5  6:44 
      4    4 5696  Lauren Neveau                 Jr  Trinity International          25:18.3  6:48 
      5    5 5607  Audrey Renaud                 Fr  Elmhurst                       25:24.2  6:49 
      6    6 5606  Alyssa Rafuse                 Fr  Elmhurst                       25:34.8  6:52 
      7    7 5667  Ellen Szostak                 Fr  Lake Forest                    25:50.0  6:56 
      8    8 5649  Ariane Balaram                Jr  Lake Forest                    25:50.7  6:56 
      9    9 5593  Jennifer Claudio              Jr  Elmhurst                       26:03.1  7:00 
     10   10 5604  Gabrielle Murdoch             Sr  Elmhurst                       26:05.8  7:00 
     11   11 5662  Audrey Paglia                 Jr  Lake Forest                    26:13.9  7:03 
     12   12 5693  Tenley Bozzi                  Sr  Trinity International          26:18.3  7:04 
     13   13 5631  Roxanne Temple                So  Harper College                 26:18.9  7:04 
     14   14 5629  Wilma Rishko                  Fr  Harper College                 26:20.2  7:04 
     15   15 5665  Estefania Ramirez             Sr  Lake Forest                    26:27.9  7:06 
     16   16 5599  Becky Garcia                  Sr  Elmhurst                       26:36.5  7:09 
     17   17 5656  Lauren Giurini                Sr  Lake Forest                    26:57.4  7:14 
     18   18 5594  Lauren DeJonge                So  Elmhurst                       27:08.0  7:17 
     19      5596  Michelle Diaz                 Fr  Elmhurst                       27:08.5  7:17 
     20      5657  Molly Gniady                  Jr  Lake Forest                    27:16.3  7:19 
     21      5598  Daniela Estrada               Fr  Elmhurst                       27:20.3  7:20 
     22      5592  Kayley Burke                  Fr  Elmhurst                       27:24.8  7:22 
     23      5666  Monica Redfern                Jr  Lake Forest                    27:28.4  7:23 
     24      5602  Anna Kovats                   Fr  Elmhurst                       27:47.9  7:28 
     25   19 5694  Teresa Gorrell                Sr  Trinity International          28:21.5  7:37 
     26      5677  Nathalie Cairo                So  Lakeland University            28:27.6  7:39 
     27      5600  Grace Grimaldi                So  Elmhurst                       28:34.2  7:40 
     28   20 5630  Darlin Santana                Fr  Harper College                 29:06.7  7:49 
     29   21 5697  Shayla Sotelo                 Jr  Trinity International          29:21.9  7:53 
     30   22 5627  Lindsey Butz                  Fr  Harper College                 29:28.2  7:55 
     31      5676  Kayla Bruton                  So  Lakeland University            29:50.4  8:01 
     32   23 5628  Sarah Nelson                  So  Harper College                 30:06.1  8:05 
     33      5651  Jennifer Bolek                Sr  Lake Forest                    30:07.3  8:05 
     34      5653  Mary Laura Carey              Fr  Lake Forest                    30:22.9  8:09 
     35      5661  Katherine Nolte               Sr  Lake Forest                    30:23.8  8:10 
     36      5642  Melanie Albers                So  Indiana University Northwest   30:44.1  8:15 
     37      5595  Liz Delgado                   Sr  Elmhurst                       30:55.0  8:18 
     38      5664  Olivia Parrott                Sr  Lake Forest                    30:55.2  8:18 
     39      5608  Sarah Volle                   Sr  Elmhurst                       31:08.1  8:22 
     40      5605  Jackie Ponce                  So  Elmhurst                       32:25.4  8:42 
     41      5678  Mya Fettes                    Fr  Lakeland University            32:44.6  8:47 
     42      5644  Nascha Hladek                 So  Indiana University Northwest   33:01.4  8:52 
     43      5650  Tianna Beilke                 Jr  Lake Forest                    33:18.2  8:56 
     44      5663  Shelley Parat                 Sr  Lake Forest                    33:30.6  9:00 
     45      5708  Abbey Pipkorn                     UNAttached                     33:30.7  9:00 
     46      5648  Grace Atia                    So  Lake Forest                    33:31.4  9:00 
     47   24 5695  Karis Lancaster               So  Trinity International          35:10.8  9:27 
     48      5680  Bailee Nessinger              So  Lakeland University            36:35.5  9:49 
     49      5643  Lexington Sky Harris          Fr  Indiana University Northwest   37:31.5 10:04 
     50   25 5698  Sidney Stewart                Jr  Trinity International          37:40.5 10:07 
     51      5646  Prysma Valdivia               So  Indiana University Northwest   37:48.4 10:09 
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                                 **** Womens' Team Score ****
  
  1.    29  Lake Forest                           (25:15.2  126:15.6 2:19.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Yaneli Guajardo           Jr 23:54.7
  2      2  Madeline Morland          Fr 24:26.3
  3      7  Ellen Szostak             Fr 25:50.0
  4      8  Ariane Balaram            Jr 25:50.7
  5     11  Audrey Paglia             Jr 26:13.9
  6   ( 15) Estefania Ramirez         Sr 26:27.9
  7   ( 17) Lauren Giurini            Sr 26:57.4
  
  2.    33  Elmhurst                              (25:38.3  128:11.4 1:02.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Natalia Hernandez         So 25:03.5
  2      5  Audrey Renaud             Fr 25:24.2
  3      6  Alyssa Rafuse             Fr 25:34.8
  4      9  Jennifer Claudio          Jr 26:03.1
  5     10  Gabrielle Murdoch         Sr 26:05.8
  6   ( 16) Becky Garcia              Sr 26:36.5
  7   ( 18) Lauren Dejonge            So 27:08.0
  
  3.    80  Trinity International                 (28:54.2  144:30.8 9:52.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Lauren Neveau             Jr 25:18.3
  2     12  Tenley Bozzi              Sr 26:18.3
  3     19  Teresa Gorrell            Sr 28:21.5
  4     21  Shayla Sotelo             Jr 29:21.9
  5     24  Karis Lancaster           So 35:10.8
  6   ( 25) Sidney Stewart            Jr 37:40.5
  
  4.    92  Harper College                        (28:16.1  141:20.1 3:47.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Roxanne Temple            So 26:18.9
  2     14  Wilma Rishko              Fr 26:20.2
  3     20  Darlin Santana            Fr 29:06.7
  4     22  Lindsey Butz              Fr 29:28.2
  5     23  Sarah Nelson              So 30:06.1


